## **TOWN COUNCIL MEETING**

Town of Huntingdon, Tennessee 5:15 P.M., May 28, 2024 Huntingdon City Hall 19810 Main Street East

- A. Roll call, declaration of quorum, and call to order.
- B. Approval of council minutes of the April 23, 2024 regular meeting.
- C. Approval of bills and/or report of special procurements
- D. Grievances or petitions from citizens

Barbara Knuutila

- E. Communications from the mayor
- F. Committee reports

Public Works Committee Meeting - May 2, 2024

G. Unfinished Business

## H. New Business

- Ordinance No. 627, an ordinance to amend Ordinance No. 619, as amended by Ordinance No. 622 and Ordinance No. 624, same being the General Fund, Drug Fund, Solid Waste Collection fund, DCPA Special Projects Fund, and Utility Fund Budgets of the Town of Huntingdon, Tennessee, for Fiscal Year 2024 (FY-024) (1 Jul 023 – 30 Jun 024) to provide for the routine fiscal year-end review and amendments, first reading.
- Ordinance No. 628, an ordinance to adopt and approve the General Fund, Drug Fund, Solid Waste Collection fund, DCPA Special Projects Fund, and Utility Fund Budgets of the Town of Huntingdon, Tennessee, for Fiscal Year 2025 (FY-025) (1 Jul 024 – 30 Jun 025) and adopt property tax rate for 2024 tax year, first reading.
- Ordinance No. 629, an ordinance to amend Title 18, <u>Water & Sewers</u> of the Huntingdon Municipal Code as set forth in <u>Ordinance No. 620</u>, Chapter 1, <u>Water</u>, Amending Section 18-113, <u>Schedule of Rates</u>; Title 18, Chapter 2, <u>Wastewater</u> <u>Collection and Treatment Systems</u>; Amending Section 18-209, <u>Recovery of Cost (2)</u> <u>Sewer service charges</u>; and <u>Automatic adjust of rate to reflect cost of living</u>, first reading.

- 4. Consider rejection of bids received on May 20, 2024 for contract award for Williams Street Bridge Drainage Project for the 2022 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG).
- 5. Consider water bill adjustment for Espey Oil Storage.
- 6. Consider the request from the Carroll County Juneteenth Committee for the use of Edwards Park for the Juneteenth Freedom Festival on Saturday, June 22, 2024.
- 7. Consider entering into an agreement with Community Development Partners, LLC for the Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation American Rescue Plan Act Competitive Funding.
- I. Suspension of the rule on agenda items
- J. Announcements or remarks
- K. Adjournment